### 900708117 07/20/2022

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM742491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900687073	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thetford Corporation		12/22/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thetford LLC	
Street Address:	7101 Jackson Road	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48103	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38**

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2890097	AQUA CLEAN	
Registration Number:	6365852	AQUA MAX	
Registration Number:	6441975	AQUABIO	
Registration Number:	0890735	AQUA-KEM	
Registration Number:	0836578	AQUA-MAGIC	
Registration Number:	4015936	AQUA-SOFT	
Registration Number:	3796599	BATHROOM ANYWHERE	
Registration Number:	2840623	BRAVURA	
Registration Number:	2744145	BUG BUST	
Registration Number:	4759315	CABLE LIFE	
Registration Number:	3527469	CAMPA-CHEM	
Registration Number:	6365853	CAMPA-FRESH	
Registration Number:	1500434	CASSETTE	
Registration Number:	4687881	CHAIN LIFE	
Registration Number:	3570596	COMFORTMATE	
Registration Number:	3321674	EASYFIT	
Registration Number:	3386157	ECO SMART	
Registration Number:	0896742	ELECTRA MAGIC	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007764 FRAME: 0178

900708117

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5092509	EXTENDGRIP
Registration Number:	4513290	FOG FREE
Registration Number:	4675236	MICROFINISH
Registration Number:	1090262	PORTA POTTI
Registration Number:	5612643	PROFRESH
Registration Number:	4767740	PROTECT ALL
Registration Number:	5418620	PROTECT ALL
Registration Number:	5092508	REVOLVE
Registration Number:	2722202	SANI-CON
Registration Number:	1072178	SLIDE-EZ
Registration Number:	3393438	SMARTTOTE
Registration Number:	6166909	STORMATE
Registration Number:	5523607	TANK BLASTER
Registration Number:	4393111	THETFORD
Registration Number:	1661379	THETFORD
Registration Number:	3763975	THETFORD MARINE
Registration Number:	5046772	TITAN
Registration Number:	4636325	TOSS-INS
Registration Number:	3335776	ULTRAFOAM
Serial Number:	88576274	INDUS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2486411600

**Email:** troymailroom@harnessip.com, hbennett@harnessip.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4623C-500442	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Bennett-Spurck	
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Bennett-Spurck/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=DE-Thetford Corporation-Conversion (002)#page1.tif source=DE-Thetford Corporation-Conversion (002)#page2.tif source=DE-Thetford Corporation-Conversion (002)#page3.tif source=DE-Thetford Corporation-Conversion (002)#page4.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "THETFORD CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THETFORD

CORPORATION" TO "THETFORD LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 7 O'CLOCK P.M.

718920 8100V SR# 20214196536

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestiny W. Madriel, Successivy of States

Authentication: 205064562

Date: 12-22-21





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "THETFORD LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2021, AT 7 O'CLOCK P.M.

718920 8100V SR# 20214196536

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Business, Societies y of State

Authentication: 205064562

Date: 12-22-21

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is June 30, 1969
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Thetford Corporation
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Thetford LLC
IN 21	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of December, A.D. 2021
	By: DocuSigned by:  EFOODOSSESTEMOF.  Authorized Person
	Name: Justin Hillenbrand Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:00 PM 12/22/2021
FILED 07:00 PM 12/22/2021
SR 20214196536 - File Number 718920

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited liability of	company is Thetford LLC	
2.	The Registered Office of the limited at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 C	* * *	e of Delaware is (street),
in the	e City of Wilmington, Delaware	, Zip Code 19801	. The
	e of the Registered Agent at such add lity company may be served is The C	Corporation Trust Company  Docusigned by:	
		By: Authorized Pers	son
	Na	me; Justin Hillenbrand	
		Print or Type	

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:00 PM 12/22/2021 FILED 07:00 PM 12/22/2021 SR 20214196536 - File Number 718920

**RECORDED: 04/11/2022**